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Electricity Industry Act 2000
ORIGIN ENERGY PRICE LIST
Citipower
Effective 1 January 2004

GST
Exclusive

RESIDENTIAL
Winner Tariff GH/GL
Energy Prices:
*Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption 15.21
*Off Peak Periods (All other times) 6.97
All consumption
Supply charge $37.11
Residential Tariffs GD and GR
All consumption 12.20
Supply charge $37.11

Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating
Tariff Y6/'YT

All consumption 6.51
Supply under Tariff Y6 and YT is available for

6 hours nightly for permanently wired

water storage heaters of approved types meeting

load management requirements

Off-Peak Storage water heating Tariff Y8

(Available only to installations currently taking supply
under this tariff)

All consumption 6.97
Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for

8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage

heaters of approved types

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT

All consumption 5.31
Supply under Tariff J6 and JT is available for

7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for

permanently wired storage space heaters of

approved types where supply is taken in

conjunction with Tariff Y6 and YT

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J§8
All consumption 6.70

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for

7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon
for permanently wired storage space heaters
of approved types where supply is taken

in conjunction with Tariff Y8

GST
Inclusive

16.73
7.67

$40.82

13.42
$40.82

7.16

7.67

5.84

7.37

¢/kWh
¢/kWh

/qtr

¢/kWh
/qtr

¢/kWh

¢/kWh

¢/kWh

¢/kWh

SPECIAL
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GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive
1.7  Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J
All consumption 6.70 7.37 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff J is available for
7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon
for permanently wired storage space heaters
of approved types, where supply is not taken
in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff
2 GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE
2.1 (a) General Purpose Tariff E
First 1250 kWh/month 13.44 14.78 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.44 13.68 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $18.04 $19.84 /mth
(b) Tariff E1
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
* 7am to 11 pm
— First 1250 kWh/month 14.06 15.47 ¢/kWh
— Balance 12.50 13.75 ¢/kWh
* 11 pm to 7am
— All consumption 8.02 8.82 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered 22.25 24.48 /mth
2.2 Commercial Residential Tariff G
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
First 1250 kWh/month 13.44 14.78 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.44 13.68 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $18.04 $19.84 /mth
2.3  General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D
Energy Prices:
* Peak Periods (7am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)
— All consumption 14.72 16.19 ¢/kWh
* Off Peak Periods (All other times)
— All consumption 8.06 8.87 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $23.15 $25.47 /mth
3 COMMUNITY SERVICE
3.1 Community Service Tariff N
All consumption 12.63 13.89 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $18.04 $19.84 /mth
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GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive
3.2  Tariff N1
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
* 7 amto 11 pm
— All consumption 12.92 14.21 ¢/kWh
* 11 pm to 7 am
— All consumption 7.96 8.76 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $22.25 $24.48 /mth
4 PUBLIC LIGHTING
Mercury Vapour 80W $83.01 $91.31 pa
Mercury Vapour 125W $107.38 $118.12 pa
Mercury Vapour 250W $176.57 $194.23 pa
Mercury Vapour 400W $244.79 $269.27 pa
Mercury Vapour 700W $391.12 $430.23 pa
Metal Halide 70W $160.16 $176.18 pa
Metal Halide 150W $185.33 $203.86 pa
Metal Halide 175W $199.26 $219.19 pa
Metal Halide 250W $224.13 $246.54 pa
Metal Halide 400W $276.16 $303.78 pa
Metal Halide 1000W $542.70 $596.97 pa
Metal Halide 1500W $861.16 $947.28 pa
High Pressure Sodium 50W 80.31 88.34 pa
High Pressure Sodium 70W $89.71 $98.68 pa
High Pressure Sodium 100W $108.81 $119.69 pa
High Pressure Sodium 150W $143.41 $157.75 pa
High Pressure Sodium 250W $190.50 $209.55 pa
High Pressure Sodium 400W $273.77 $301.15 pa
High Pressure Sodium 1000W $535.76 $589.34 pa
5 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
5.1  Traffic Control Signals
Supply charge each metered installation $14.76 $16.24 /mth
Supply charge for non metered installation $10.33 $11.36 /mth
plus energy charge of 8.88 9.77 ¢/kWh
5.2 Security Lighting
Domestic and Commercial Residential “Light Sentry”
2 x 20W fluorescent
or 50W mercury lamp $39.12 $43.03 /qtr

(retained for existing installations only)
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Exclusive Inclusive
5.3 Commercial, Industrial and Farm “Watchman Light”
Initial charge per lamp $179.78 $197.76
plus the following charges per lamp:
TYPE AND RATING OF LAMP
Mercury 125W $11.28 $12.41 /mth
Mercury 250W $19.41 $21.35 /mth
Mercury 400W $27.26 $29.99 /mth
Sodium 150W $19.34 $21.27 /mth
Sodium 250W $23.20 $25.52 /mth
Sodium 400W $28.44 $31.28 /mth
5.4  Telecom Telephone Cabinets
1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by
STD telephone (24 hour operation).
Provision of unmetered energy only
per cabinet per year. $41.39 $45.53 pa
5.5 Unmetered Supplies
Less than 50 Watts per month $19.55 $21.51 /mth
Mobile X-Ray unit or equivalent per day $11.78 $12.96 per day
Identilite per sign per quarter $70.02 $77.02 /qtr
Telecom Remote Customer —
Multiplexer per month $40.01 $44.01 /mth
Mobile radio network per month $49.38 $54.32 /mth
Remote weather stations per month $18.74 $20.61 /mth
Metrolite bus shelters —
S1 Full advertising per month $31.33 $34.46 /mth
S2 Limited advertising per month $22.77 $25.05 /mth
S3 Vandal-proof no advertising per month $19.55 $21.51 /mth
Ice warning lamps per month $18.69 $20.56 /mth
Electronic Parking meter (per meter per month) $9.94 $10.93 /mth
Security Camera (per camera per month) $16.76 $18.44 /mth
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
ORIGIN ENERGY PRICE LIST
Powercor
Effective 1 January 2004

GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive

1 RESIDENTIAL
1.1 Winner Tariff GH/GL

Energy Prices:
*Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)

All consumption 18.55 20.41

*Off Peak Periods (All other times)

All consumption 7.45 8.20

Supply charge $37.50 $41.25
1.2 Residential Tariffs GD and GR

First 5000 kWh/quarter 14.11 15.52

Balance 14.87 16.36

Supply charge $37.50 $41.25
1.3  ClimateSaver Tariff

Supply under this tariff is available to both GD/GR

(Residential) customers and GH/GL

(Winner) customers

1 November to 31 March 15.69 17.26

1 April to 31 October 10.13 11.14
1.4  Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water

Heating Tariff Y6

(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)
All consumption 7.80 8.58
Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours
nightly for permanently wired water storage
heaters of approved types meeting load
management requirements
1.5 Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water
Heating Tariff YT

(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)

All consumption 7.80 8.58
Supply under Tariff YT is available for 6 hours
nightly for permanently wired water storage
heaters of approved types meeting load
management requirements
1.6  Off-Peak Storage water heating Tariff Y8
(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)
All consumption 7.80 8.58

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours
nightly for permanently wired storage heaters
of approved types

¢/kWh

¢/kWh
/qtr

¢/kWh
¢/kWh
/qtr

¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/kWh

¢/kWh

¢/kWh
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1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

GST GST

Exclusive Inclusive

Off-Peak Solar Water Heating Tariff S4

(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)

All consumption 6.28 6.91

Supply under Tariff S4 is:—
*  available for 4 hours (from 3am to 7am) daily,

*  only available with Tariff GD and is not available
with any other tariff combination,

*  available for current supplies under Tariff Y6 and
Y8 where electrically approved solar water heaters
have been installed (or are to be installed) or where
correctly sized solar panels will be added to an
existing Off-Peak electric water heater

*  available to first time connection applicants who install
an approved solar water heater or suitably sized solar
panels connected to an approved Off-Peak electric
water heater

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6

(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)

All consumption 6.28 6.91

Supply under Tariff J6 is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of
approved types where supply is taken in
conjunction with Tariff Y6

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff JT

(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)

All consumption 6.28 6.91

Supply under Tariff JT is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of
approved types where supply is taken in
conjunction with Tariff Y6

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8

(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)

All consumption 7.80 8.58

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of
approved types where supply is taken in
conjunction with Tariff Y8

¢/kWh

¢/kWh

¢/kWh

¢/kWh
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1.11

2.2

2.3

24

GST
Exclusive
Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J
(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)
All consumption 7.80
Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of

approved types, where supply is not taken
in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff

GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE
(a) General Purpose Tariff E

First 1667 kWh/month 14.55
Balance 15.88
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $16.01

(b) Tariff E1

(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)

Energy Prices:
*  TJamto 11 pm
—  First 1667 kWh/month 16.28
—  Balance 16.97
* 11 pm to 7am
—  All consumption 7.15
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $17.00

Commercial Residential Tariff G

(Available only to installations
currently taking supply under this tariff)

First 1667 kWh/month 14.55
Balance 15.88
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $16.01
General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D

Energy Prices:

* Peak Periods (7am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)

—  All consumption 17.30
* Off Peak-Periods (All other times)

—  All consumption 7.24
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $16.76
Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff L
Energy Prices:

* Peak Periods (7am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)

—  All consumption 14.14
* Off Peak-Periods (All other times)

—  All consumption 2.90

Demand Price —
Minimum chargeable demand 250 kW $4.68

Supply Charge — on each account rendered $440.20

GST

Inclusive

8.58

16.01
17.47
$17.61

17.91
18.67

7.87
$18.70

16.01
17.47
$17.61

19.03

7.96
$18.44

15.55

3.19

$5.15
$484.22

¢/kWh

¢/kWh
¢/kWh
/mth

¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/kWh
/mth

¢/kWh
¢/kWh
/mth

¢/kWh

¢/kWh
/mth

¢/kWh

¢/kWh

/kW/mth
/mth
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GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive
3 COMMUNITY SERVICE
3.1 Community Service Tariff N
All consumption 14.43 15.87 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $16.01 $17.61 /mth
3.2 Tariff N1
(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
* 7am to 11 pm
—  All consumption 17.02 18.72 ¢/kWh
* 11 pm to 7am
—  All consumption 7.15 7.87 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $16.01 $17.61 /mth
4 FARM
4.1 Farm Tariff B
Energy Prices:
—  First 1667 kWh/month 14.55 16.01 ¢/kWh
—  Balance 15.88 17.47 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $16.01 $17.61 /mth
4.2  Tariff B1
(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
* 7 amto 11 pm
—  First 1667 kWh/month 16.28 17.91 ¢/kWh
—  Balance 16.97 18.67 ¢/kWh
* 11 pm to 7am
—  All consumption 7.15 7.87 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $17.00 $18.70 /mth
5 GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH VOLTAGE
5.1  General Purpose Tariff ES
(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
* 7am to 11 pm
—  First 5500 kWh/month 28.30 31.13 ¢/kWh
- Balance 18.45 20.3 ¢/kWh
* 11 pm to 7am
—  All consumption 5.94 6.53 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $20.12 $22.13 /mth
6 PUBLIC LIGHTING
6.1 Lanterns on Current Offer
Mercury 80W All Night $83.93 $92.32 pa
Mercury 125W All Night $110.11 $121.12 pa
Sodium 150W All Night $157.18 $172.90 pa
Sodium 250W All Night $188.31 $207.14 pa
Sodium 400W All Night $291.21 $320.33 pa
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6.2

7.2

7.3

7.4

Lanterns NOT on Current Offer
(for existing installations only)

Incandescent100W All Night
Incandescent 150W All Night
Incandescent 200W All Night
Incandescent 300W All Night
Incandescent SOOW All Night
Incandescent 750W All Night

Fluorescent 2X20W All Night
Fluorescent 2X20W 24 Hour Daily
Fluorescent 3X20W All Night
Fluorescent 4X40W All Night

Mercury S0W All Night

Mercury 250W All Night

Mercury 400W All Night

Mercury 700W (Excluding Pole) All Night
Mercury 700W (Including Pole) All Night
Sodium 90W All night

Sodium 180W All Night

Sodium 2X400W (Two Lamp) All Night
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Traffic Control Signals

Supply charge each metered installation
Supply charge for unmetered installations -
plus Energy charge

Security lighting

Domestic and Commercial Residential “Light Sentry”

2 x 20W fluorescent or S0W mercury lamp
(retained for existing installations only)

Commercial, Industrial and Farm
“Watchman Light”

Initial charge per lamp,
plus the following charges per lamp

Mercury 125W
Mercury 250W
Mercury 400W
Sodium 150W
Sodium 250W
Sodium 400W

Telecom Telephone Cabinets

1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by
STD telephone (24 hour operation). Provision of
unmetered energy only per cabinet per year

GST
Exclusive

$253.64
$309.81
$328.43
$386.90
$464.71
$568.76

$94.91
$151.88
$112.75
$266.91

$90.75
$271.11
$324.23
$485.60
$587.74
$219.45
$285.51
$574.45

$15.40
$10.78
8.59

$35.96

$189.85
$10.98
$18.91
$26.60
$18.76
$22.58
$27.74

$37.59

GST

Inclusive

$279.00
$340.79
$361.27
$425.59
$511.18
$625.64
$104.40
$167.07
$124.03
$293.60

$99.83
$298.22
$356.65
$534.16
$646.51
$241.40
$314.06
$631.90

$16.94
$11.86
9.45

$39.56

$208.84
$12.08
$20.80
$29.26
$20.64
$24.84
$30.51

$41.35

pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa
pa

/mth
/mth
¢/kWh

/qtr

/mth
/mth
/mth
/mth
/mth
/mth

/cabinet pa
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Exclusive Inclusive

7.5  Unmetered supplies
Less than 50 Watts $17.98 $19.78 /mth
Identilite/sign $62.99 $69.29 /qtr
Telecom Remote Customer Multiplexer $36.00 $39.60 /mth
Mobile radio network $44.39 $48.83 /mth
Remote weather stations $16.92 $18.61 /mth
Metrolite bus shelter — S1 Full advertising $28.17 $30.99 /mth
Metrolite bus shelter — S2 Limited advertising $20.48 $22.53 /mth
Metrolite bus shelter — S3 Vandal-proof no advertising $17.65 $19.42 /mth
Ice warning lamps $16.81 $18.49 /mth
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The Victoria Government Gazette is published
by The Craftsman Press Pty Ltd with the
authority of the Government Printer for the
State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2003

This publication is copyright. No part may be
reproduced by any process except in accordance
with the provisions of the Copyright Act.
Address all enquiries to the Government Printer
for the State of Victoria

Level 2 1 Macarthur Street

Melbourne 3002

Victoria Australia

How To Order

|..| Mail Order Craftsman Press Pty Ltd

125 Highbury Road

Burwood 3125
DX — 32510 Burwood
O Telephone (03) 9926 1233
Fax (03) 9926 1292
email gazette(@craftpress.com.au
Retail & Information Victoria
I!!| Mail Sales 356 Collins Street
Melbourne 3000
O Telephone 1300 366 356
Fax (03) 9603 9920
1] Retail City Graphics
Sales Level 1 520 Bourke Street
Melbourne 3000
O Telephone (03) 9600 0977
Fax (03) 9600 0989
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